
Mississippi Department of Employment Security 
Helping Mississippians Get Jobs

Area Statewide

Estimate Estimate

Population **

Individuals 255,048 2,976,149

Individuals 287,778 2,967,297

Individuals 327,507 2,844,658

Individuals 329,755 2,575,475

Labor Force

(By Place of Residence)

Total Civilian 89,050 1,271,800

Unemployed 7,430 75,200

Unemployment Rate 8.3 5.9

Employed 81,620 1,196,600

Employment By Industry

(By Place of Work)

Total Nonagricultural 84,520 1,103,600

   Manufacturing 9,350 138,800

   Nonmanufacturing 75,170 964,800

Income Data

Total Personal Income @ $8,817,279,000 $112,991,668,000

Per Capita Personal Income @ 33,872 37,834

Average Weekly Wage # 649 769

Average Annual Wage # 33,764 39,973

Education - Persons 18 years and over

Percent High School Graduate or Higher ** 77.1% 84.1%

Percent High School Graduate or Higher ** 76.3% 83.4%

Percent College Graduate or Higher ** 15.0% 19.8%

Percent College Graduate or Higher ** 16.5% 21.3%

** Amounts provided by US Census Bureau

@ Amounts provided by the Bureau of Economic Analysis

# Amounts represent statistics from the Covered Employment and Wages program. The amounts represent

employees that are covered under the State's Unemployment Insurance Law. Average weekly/annual wages &

establishments for Federal employees , Railroads, Elected officials, Religious institutions and Self-employed

individuals are not included

Generated by the Labor Market Information Department, MDES

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

Quick Reference Sheet

Data

As Of

2000

Delta Workforce               

Development Area

2019

8-20

2010

1990

08-2021

08-2021

2019

08-2021

08-2021

8-20

8-20

2018

2019

MDES is an equal opportunity employer; auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with 

disabilities.



Mississippi Department of Employment Security 
Helping Mississippians Get Jobs

Area Statewide

Estimate Estimate

Population **

Individuals 885,430 2,976,149

Individuals 862,965 2,967,297

Individuals 784,962 2,844,658

Individuals 685,863 2,575,475

Labor Force

(By Place of Residence)

Total Civilian 403,690 1,271,800

Unemployed 21,220 75,200

Unemployment Rate 5.3 5.9

Employed 382,470 1,196,600

Employment By Industry

(By Place of Work)

Total Nonagricultural 331,580 1,103,600

   Manufacturing 59,770 138,800

   Nonmanufacturing 271,810 964,800

Income Data

Total Personal Income @ $32,852,171,000 $112,991,668,000

Per Capita Personal Income @ 37,087 37,834

Average Weekly Wage # 706 769

Average Annual Wage # 36,706 39,973

Education - Persons 18 years and over

Percent High School Graduate or Higher ** 83.7% 84.1%

Percent High School Graduate or Higher ** 82.7% 83.4%

Percent College Graduate or Higher ** 19.1% 19.8%

Percent College Graduate or Higher ** 21.3% 21.3%

** Amounts provided by US Census Bureau

@ Amounts provided by the Bureau of Economic Analysis

# Amounts represent statistics from the Covered Employment and Wages program. The amounts represent

employees that are covered under the State's Unemployment Insurance Law. Average weekly/annual wages &

establishments for Federal employees , Railroads, Elected officials, Religious institutions and Self-employed

individuals are not included

Generated by the Labor Market Information Department, MDES

Mississippi Partnership  

Workforce Development Area

2018

2018

2000

2010

1990

2017

8-20

2018

2018

2019

2019

Quick Reference Sheet

08-2021

8-20

8-20

2019

2017

08-2021

08-2021

Data

As Of

08-2021

MDES is an equal opportunity employer; auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with 

disabilities.



Mississippi Department of Employment Security 
Helping Mississippians Get Jobs

Area Statewide

Estimate Estimate

Population **

Individuals 798,801 2,976,149

Individuals 800,294 2,967,297

Individuals 763,780 2,844,658

Individuals 701,061 2,575,475

Labor Force

(By Place of Residence)

Total Civilian 350,180 1,271,800

Unemployed 20,970 75,200

Unemployment Rate 6.0 5.9

Employed 329,210 1,196,600

Employment By Industry

(By Place of Work)

Total Nonagricultural 339,270 1,103,600

   Manufacturing 28,870 138,800

   Nonmanufacturing 310,400 964,800

Income Data

Total Personal Income @ $33,446,994,000 $112,991,668,000

Per Capita Personal Income @ 41,640 37,834

Average Weekly Wage # 796 769

Average Annual Wage # 41,371 39,973

Education - Persons 18 years and over

Percent High School Graduate or Higher ** 85.7% 84.1%

Percent High School Graduate or Higher ** 85.4% 83.4%

Percent College Graduate or Higher ** 24.3% 19.8%

Percent College Graduate or Higher ** 26.1% 21.3%

** Amounts provided by US Census Bureau

@ Amounts provided by the Bureau of Economic Analysis

# Amounts represent statistics from the Covered Employment and Wages program. The amounts represent

employees that are covered under the State's Unemployment Insurance Law. Average weekly/annual wages &

establishments for Federal employees , Railroads, Elected officials, Religious institutions and Self-employed

individuals are not included

Generated by the Labor Market Information Department, MDES

8-20

2018

2018

2019

2018

08-2021

08-2021

2017

08-2021

2018

2019

Quick Reference Sheet

Data

As Of

2000

Southcentral Mississippi Works  

Workforce Development Area

2017

1990

08-2021

8-20

8-20

2019

2010

MDES is an equal opportunity employer; auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with 

disabilities.



Mississippi Department of Employment Security 
Helping Mississippians Get Jobs

Area Statewide

Estimate Estimate

Population **

Individuals 1,036,870 2,976,149

Individuals 1,016,260 2,967,297

Individuals 968,409 2,844,658

Individuals 858,796 2,575,475

Labor Force

(By Place of Residence)

Total Civilian 429,050 1,271,800

Unemployed 25,610 75,200

Unemployment Rate 6.0 5.9

Employed 403,440 1,196,600

Employment By Industry

(By Place of Work)

Total Nonagricultural 368,150 1,103,600

   Manufacturing 49,090 138,800

   Nonmanufacturing 319,060 964,800

Income Data

Total Personal Income @ $37,875,224,000 $112,991,668,000

Per Capita Personal Income @ 36,518 37,834

Average Weekly Wage # 741 769

Average Annual Wage # 38,532 39,973

Education - Persons 18 years and over

Percent High School Graduate or Higher ** 84.9% 84.1%

Percent High School Graduate or Higher ** 84.3% 83.4%

Percent College Graduate or Higher ** 18.1% 19.8%

Percent College Graduate or Higher ** 19.6% 21.3%

** Amounts provided by US Census Bureau

@ Amounts provided by the Bureau of Economic Analysis

# Amounts represent statistics from the Covered Employment and Wages program. The amounts represent

employees that are covered under the State's Unemployment Insurance Law. Average weekly/annual wages &

establishments for Federal employees , Railroads, Elected officials, Religious institutions and Self-employed

individuals are not included

Generated by the Labor Market Information Department, MDES

Quick Reference Sheet

2019

08-2021

2017

08-2021

2000

Data

As Of

Twin Districts Workforce        

Development Area

2019

1990

08-2021

2010

8-20

08-2021

2017

8-20

2018

2018

2019

8-20

2018

2018

MDES is an equal opportunity employer; auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with 

disabilities.


