	Quick Reference Sheet				
	Delta Workforce	Area	Data	Statewide	
	Development Area	Estimate	As Of	Estimate	
opul	ation **				
- 1	Individuals	255,048	2019	2,976,149	
	Individuals	287,778	2010	2,967,297	
	Individuals	327,507	2000	2,844,658	
	Individuals	329,755	1990	2,575,475	
abor	· Force				
By P	lace of Residence)				
•	Total Civilian	89,050	08-2021	1,271,800	
	Unemployed	7,430	08-2021	75,200	
	Unemployment Rate	8.3	08-2021	5.9	
	Employed	81,620	08-2021	1,196,600	
mplo	oyment By Industry				
-	lace of Work)				
-	Total Nonagricultural	84,520	8-20	1,103,600	
	Manufacturing	9,350	8-20	138,800	
	Nonmanufacturing	75,170	8-20	964,800	
com	ne Data				
	Total Personal Income @	\$8,817,279,000	2018	\$112,991,668,000	
	Per Capita Personal Income @	33,872	2018	37,834	
	Average Weekly Wage #	649	2019	769	
	Average Annual Wage #	33,764	2019	39,973	
duca	ation - Persons 18 years and over				
	Percent High School Graduate or Higher **	77.1%	2018	84.1%	
	Percent High School Graduate or Higher **	76.3%	2017	83.4%	
	Percent College Graduate or Higher **	15.0%	2018	19.8%	
	Percent College Graduate of Higher **	16.5%	2010	21.3%	
÷	Amounts provided by US Census Bureau				
Ð	Amounts provided by the Bureau of Economic Analysis				
÷	Amounts represent statistics from the Covered Employment and Wages program. The amounts represent				
	employees that are covered under the State's Unemployment Insurance Law. Average weekly/annual wages & establishments for Federal employees, Railroads, Elected officials, Religious institutions and Self-employed individuals are not included				

Mississippi Partnership	Area	Data	Statewide		
Workforce Development Area	Estimate	As Of	Estimate		
opulation **					
Individuals	885,430	2019	2,976,149		
Individuals	862,965	2010	2,967,297		
Individuals	784,962	2000	2,844,658		
Individuals	685,863	1990	2,575,475		
abor Force					
By Place of Residence)					
Total Civilian	403,690	08-2021	1,271,800		
Unemployed	21,220	08-2021	75,200		
Unemployment Rate	5.3	08-2021	5.9		
Employed	382,470	08-2021	1,196,600		
Employment By Industry					
By Place of Work)					
Total Nonagricultural	331,580	8-20	1,103,600		
Manufacturing	59,770	8-20	138,800		
Nonmanufacturing	271,810	8-20	964,800		
ncome Data					
Total Personal Income @	\$32,852,171,000	2018	\$112,991,668,000		
Per Capita Personal Income @	37,087	2018	37,834		
Average Weekly Wage #	706	2019	769		
Average Annual Wage #	36,706	2019	39,973		
ducation - Persons 18 years and over					
Percent High School Graduate or Higher **	83.7%	2018	84.1%		
Percent High School Graduate or Higher **	82.7%	2017	83.4%		
Percent College Graduate or Higher **	19.1%	2018	19.8%		
Percent College Graduate or Higher **	21.3%	2017	21.3%		
* Amounts provided by US Census Burea	Amounts provided by US Census Bureau				
Amounts provided by the Bureau of Eco	Amounts provided by the Bureau of Economic Analysis				
employees that are covered under the Sta	Amounts represent statistics from the Covered Employment and Wages program. The amounts represent employees that are covered under the State's Unemployment Insurance Law. Average weekly/annual wages & establishments for Federal employees, Railroads, Elected officials, Religious institutions and Self-employed individuals are not included				
		, ,			

Quick Reference Sheet					
Sou	thcentral Mississippi Works	Area	Data	Statewide	
Wo	orkforce Development Area	Estimate	As Of	Estimate	
Popula	ation **				
-	Individuals	798,801	2019	2,976,149	
	Individuals	800,294	2010	2,967,297	
	Individuals	763,780	2000	2,844,658	
	Individuals	701,061	1990	2,575,475	
abor	Force				
By Pla	ace of Residence)				
-	Total Civilian	350,180	08-2021	1,271,800	
	Unemployed	20,970	08-2021	75,200	
	Unemployment Rate	6.0	08-2021	5.9	
	Employed	329,210	08-2021	1,196,600	
olam	yment By Industry				
-	ace of Work)				
	Total Nonagricultural	339,270	8-20	1,103,600	
	Manufacturing	28,870	8-20	138,800	
	Nonmanufacturing	310,400	8-20	964,800	
ncome	e Data				
	Total Personal Income @	\$33,446,994,000	2018	\$112,991,668,000	
	Per Capita Personal Income @	41,640	2018	37,834	
	Average Weekly Wage #	796	2019	769	
	Average Annual Wage #	41,371	2019	39,973	
duca	tion - Persons 18 years and over				
uuca	Percent High School Graduate or Higher **	85.7%	2018	84.1%	
	5 5	85.4%	2013	83.4%	
	Percent High School Graduate or Higher **	05.4%	2017	03.47	
	Percent College Graduate or Higher **	24.3%	2018	19.8%	
	Percent College Graduate or Higher **	26.1%	2017	21.3%	
*	Amounts provided by US Census Bureau				
2	Amounts provided by the Bureau of Economic Analysis				
	Amounts represent statistics from the Covered Employment and Wages program. The amounts represent employees that are covered under the State's Unemployment Insurance Law. Average weekly/annual wages & establishments for Federal employees, Railroads, Elected officials, Religious institutions and Self-employed individuals are not included				

Quick Reference Sheet					
	Twin Districts Workforce	Area	Data	Statewide	
	Development Area	Estimate	As Of	Estimate	
opula	ation **				
-	Individuals	1,036,870	2019	2,976,149	
	Individuals	1,016,260	2010	2,967,297	
	Individuals	968,409	2000	2,844,658	
	Individuals	858,796	1990	2,575,475	
abor	Force				
By Pla	ace of Residence)				
	, Total Civilian	429,050	08-2021	1,271,800	
	Unemployed	25,610	08-2021	75,200	
	Unemployment Rate	6.0	08-2021	5.9	
	Employed	403,440	08-2021	1,196,600	
	oyment By Industry				
By Pla	ace of Work)	200.450	0.00	1 100 000	
	Total Nonagricultural	368,150	8-20	1,103,600	
	Manufacturing	49,090	8-20 8-20	138,800 964,800	
	Nonmanufacturing	319,060	0-20	904,000	
ncom	e Data				
	Total Personal Income @	\$37,875,224,000	2018	\$112,991,668,000	
	Per Capita Personal Income @	36,518	2018	37,834	
	Average Weekly Wage #	741	2019	769	
	Average Annual Wage #	38,532	2019	39,973	
duca	tion - Persons 18 years and over	0.4.00/	0010	0.4.404	
	Percent High School Graduate or Higher **	84.9%	2018	84.1%	
	Percent High School Graduate or Higher **	84.3%	2017	83.4%	
	Percent College Graduate or Higher **	18.1%	2018	19.8%	
	Percent College Graduate or Higher **	19.6%	2017	21.3%	
*	Amounts provided by US Census Bureau				
<u>D</u>	Amounts provided by the Bureau of Economic Analysis				
£	Amounts represent statistics from the Covered Employment and Wages program. The amounts represent employees that are covered under the State's Unemployment Insurance Law. Average weekly/annual wages & establishments for Federal employees, Railroads, Elected officials, Religious institutions and Self-employed individuals are not included				